families shall be free from all encumbrances. 

(3) The land or house allotted may be in the joint 

names of wife and husband of the affected families. 

Recommendation:- 

If any, to be borne by the Land 

Requisitioning Body i.e. 

DMRC. 

Total Amount:- Rs. 4,40,00,000 (Rupees Four Crores and Forty Lakhs Only) 

Note-  (1) Compensation to Shop Tenants/Labourer/Worker will only be considered on submission of documents 

proving that he is running the shop from past three years from the date of acquisition and as per provisions of 

RFCTLARR Act, 2013.